
18U AAA 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 HOST SITE CONTACT SCOTT FREY 260-8133 SCOTTBFREY@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southeast Twins 18U AAA 1 Blair Beck (306)482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
White Butte Broncos 18U AAA 1 Nathan Halvorsen (306)541-7084 nate.halvorsen19@gmail.com
Regina Athletics 18U AAA 2 Luke Lubiniecki (306)519-1581 luke.luber@hotmail.com
Regina White Sox 18U AAA 2 Rob Thomson (306)535-9895 rbthomson@sasktel.net
Regina Wolfpack 18U AAA 2 Jay Vollet (306)529-8255 jvollet@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AAA 3 Darryl Pisio (306)630-8108 dpisio@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 18U AAA 3 Kurri Darby (306)741-2422 kurri.darby@hotmail.com
East Central Red sox 18U AAA 5 Garret Korte (306)682-5876 gjkorte@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants 18U AAA 5 Jordan Malainey (605)824-2202 jordanmalainey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cubs 18U AAA 6 Scott Frey (306)260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Diamondbacks 18U AAA 6 Logan Clewes (306)361-4349 loganclewes@gmail.com
Saskatoon Giants 18U AAA 6 Mark Campbell (306)230-0997 mils.scout@gmail.com

**** THE TOP 8 TEAMS FROM LEAGUE STANDINGS WILL ADVANCE TO THE 8-TEAM 18U AAA PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP *****

18U AA TIER 1 2023 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 HOST SITE CONTACT KELLY HUBIC 621-4342 KHUBIC@HARVESTMTS.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Ryan Siever (306)461-8077 rsiever@svf.ca
White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 1 1 Curtis Hextall (306)581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 2 Dean Moulding (306)533-9951 info@callieclub.com
Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 1 2 Josh Miller (306)529-0525 milsy11@hotmail.com
Regina Pacers 18U AA Tier 1 2 John Aston (306)527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 1 3 Zachary Klyne (306)684-4299 2klown@hotmail.com
Vale Country Parkland Expos 18U AA Tier 1 4 Broden Bilokreli (306)621-8003 bbilokreli02@icloud.com
North Battleford Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 7 Dean Dimmick (306)441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net



18U AA TIER 2 2023 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 2 1 Chad Klein (306) 861-6477 mrchadklein@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 2 2 Mike Weatherald (306)537-1746 mike.w@sasktel.net
Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 2 5 Mike Kish (306)535-7455 mikekish@sasktel.net
Saskatoon A's 18U AA Tier 2 6 Ryan Ottenbreit (306)221-6147 ryan.ottenbreit@gmail.com
Melfort Red Sox 18U AA Tier 2 8 Jerome Linnell (306)921-6335 jklinnell@sasktel.net
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 2 8 Scott Gladstone (306) 961-6058 scottgladstone.ael@gmail.com

18U AA TIER 3 2023 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 18U AA Tier 3 1 Randy Spencer (306)339-7339 spenceroilfield@gmail.com
Canora Reds 18U AA Tier 3 4 Graham Lamb (306)563-7229 grahamlamb14@hotmail.com
Langenburg Miner Angels 18U AA Tier 3 4 Boyd Haas (306)606-9021 boyd.haas@sasktel.net
Yorkton Cardinals 18U AA Tier 3 4 Chris Evans (306)744-7290 cde.evans@gmail.com
Muenster Red Sox 18U AA Tier 3 5 John Koupantsis (306)946-9599 johnsplate@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Curveballs 18U AA Tier 3 6 Arron Miller (306)221-0076 arron@millersrus.ca
Sasktoon Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 3 6 Vince Shivak (306)381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com
Lashburn Cardinals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Kevin Mcnay (306)434-6884 kbmcnay@sasktel.net
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 3 7 Colin Fleck (306)753-9216 fleckinsurance@sasktel.net
Carrot River Loggers 18U AA Tier 3 8 Logan Fast (306)578-9011 loganthomas35@hotmail.com



18U AA TIER 4 2023 PROVINCIALS UNITY 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT TYLER GILBERT 228-9854 TYLERGILBERT15@YAHOO.CA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Foam Lake Falcons 18U AA Tier 4 4 Leslie Henrickson (306)269-7700 dean.henrikson@foamlakecu.com
Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 4 5 Ryan Neubauer (306)291-3810 rneubauer307@gmail.com
Wynyard Blues 18U AA Tier 4 5 Tod Bolt (306) 554-7967 todbolt17@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 18U AA Tier 4 6 Dean Brockman (306)270-3360 dean021@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinals Chaos 18U AA Tier 4 6 Michael Hertz (306)260-9712 hertzy1944@hotmail.com
Dinsmore Dynamos 18U AA Tier 4 7 Patrick Erickson (306)858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com
Kindersley Royals 18U AA Tier 4 7 Kevin Reichert (306)460-5136 kreichert@sasktel.net
Meadow Lake Sox 18U AA Tier 4 7 Norman Labrash (306)240-5119 nhlabrash@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 4 7 Tyler Gilbert (306)228-9854 tylergilbert15@yahoo.ca

18U AA TIER 5 2023 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Blazers 18U AA Tier 5 1 David Lozinsky (306)461-8644 d_lozy@hotmail.com
Weyburn Warhawks 18U AA Tier 5 1 Jason Ling (306)861-8874 jay.ling1244@gmail.com
Regina Dodgers 18U AA Tier 5 2 Kelly Sitter (306)535-9875 ksitter@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Nasser Zanidean (306)621-8122 racecar27_99@yahoo.com
Southey Eagles 18U AA Tier 5 5 James Orthner (306)533-2221 jamorth@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Brave Knights 18U AA Tier 5 6 Chris Abrametz (306)321-6804 cabrametz@hotmail.ca 
Saskatoon Rockhound A's 18U AA Tier 5 6 Clayton Wotherspoon (306)221-9687 claytonwotherspoon@hotmail.com
Eston Ramblers 18U AA Tier 5 7 Brian Francis (639)932-7155 birdfrancis306@gmail.com


